WILLSCOT = MOBILE MINI

HOLDINGS CORP





Mobile Mini to Host Investor Day on February 27th

January 29, 2018

PHOENIX--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 29, 2018-- Mobile Mini, Inc. (NasdaqGS: MINI) today announced that it will host an Investor Day for institutional investors and research analysts on Tuesday, February 27, 2018.

Time: 10:00 am to 2:00 pm ET

Location: NASDAQ MarketSite,

4 Times Square (Broadway and 43rd St.) New York, New York, 10036

Mobile Mini executives will provide an overview of the Company and discuss its strategy for driving multi-year growth. Immediately following the presentations and Q&A session, attendees will have the opportunity to join senior management for lunch.

A live webcast of Mobile Mini's investor day, including presentation materials, can be accessed via the investor relations section of <u>www.mobilemini.com</u>, and a replay will be available after the event.

Space is limited and registration is required to attend the event. Investors and analysts who would like to register should contact Fred Buonocore of The Equity Group at <u>fbuonocore@equityny.com</u> or by phone at (212) 836-9607.

About Mobile Mini, Inc.

Mobile Mini, Inc. is the world's leading provider of portable storage solutions, and a leading provider of tank and pump solutions in the U.S. Mobile Mini is included on the Russell 2000® and 3000® Indexes and the S&P Small Cap Index. For more information visit www.mobilemini.com.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20180129005014/en/

Source: Mobile Mini, Inc.

Mobile Mini, Inc. Van A Welch, 602-308-3879 Executive VP & CFO www.mobilemini.com or

Investor Relations Counsel: The Equity Group Inc. Fred Buonocore, 212-836-9607 Kevin Towle, 212-836-9620